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Tuberculosis Control Branch – Program Contact Information 
 

Service Contact Phone Email 
Airline Exposures Amanda Le (510) 620-3006 amanda.le@cdph.ca.gov; 

tbregistry@cdph.ca.gov  
Civil Detention Program Liaison* Blank Blank 
Epidemiologic Technical 
Assistance 

Epidemiologist* Blank Blank 

Fiscal Resources and Planning:  
Assistance with TB Local 
Assistance Funding 

Juanita Crosby (510) 620-3121 juanita.crosby@cdph.ca.gov  

Genotyping Martin Cilnis (510) 620-3015 martin.cilnis@cdph.ca.gov  
Laboratory  
(State Microbial Diseases 
Laboratory) 

Zenda Berrada (510) 307-8547 zenda.berrada@cdph.ca.gov  

Laws and Legal Issues Program Liaison*   Blank  Blank 
Medical Consultation TBCB Mainline  (510) 620-3000 tbcb@cdph.ca.gov  
Multidrug Resistant (MDR) TB 
Service 

Rebecca Wang (510) 620-3035 rebecca.wang@cdph.ca.gov   

Blank Reiko Okada (510) 620-3033 reiko.okada@cdph.ca.gov  
Outbreak Response Team: 
Assistance with Outbreaks and 
Complex Contact Investigations 

Outbreak Liaison* 
 
Tambi Shaw 
Martin Cilnis 

 
 
(510) 381-6849 
(510) 620-3015 

 
 
tambi.shaw@cdph.ca.gov 
martin.cilnis@cdph.ca.gov  

Program Consultation; 
Capacity Building 

Program Liaison*   Blank Blank 

Program 
Improvement/Evaluation and 
TB Indicator Reports 

Program Liaison* 
Melissa Ehman 

(510) 620-3039 melissa.ehman@cdph.ca.gov  

Surveillance Pennan Barry (510) 620-3041 pennan.barry@cdph.ca.gov  
Aggregate Reports for TB 
Program Evaluation (ARPE) 

Amanda Le (510) 620-3006 amanda.le@cdph.ca.gov  

B Notification Chee Kin Lam (510) 620-3059 chee.lam@cdph.ca.gov  
CalREDIE - TB Varsha Hampole (510) 620-3994 varsha.hampole@cdph.ca.gov; 

tbregistry@cdph.ca.gov   
Civil Surgeon/Status Adjustor 
LTBI Reporting 

Melissa Ehman  (510) 620-3039 melissa.ehman@cdph.ca.gov  

Interjurisdictional Notification (IJN) Maria Carter  (510) 620-3026 maria.carter@cdph.ca.gov;  
tbregistry@cdph.ca.gov  

Report of Verified Case of TB 
(RVCT) 

Maria Carter (510) 620-3026 maria.carter@cdph.ca.gov; 
tbregistry@cdph.ca.gov  

Training and Human Resource 
Development; Health Education 

Cathy Miller (510) 620-5870 cathy.miller@cdph.ca.gov  

TB Epidemiologic Studies 
Consortium 

Katya Salcedo (510) 620-3042 katya.salcedo@cdph.ca.gov  

TB Free California Prevention 
Project 

Shereen Katrak 
Cathy Miller 
Traci Osborne 
Katya Salcedo 

(510) 412-5838 
(510) 620-5870 
(510) 890-2781 
(510) 620-3042 

shereen.katrak@cdph.ca.gov  
cathy.miller@cdph.ca.gov   
traci.osborne@cdph.ca.gov  
katya.salcedo@cdph.ca.gov  
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Other Contacts: Blank Blank Blank 
California TB Controllers Association 
(CTCA) 

Blank (510) 479-6139 www.ctca.org 

Curry International TB Center Warmline Blank (877) 390-6682 www.currytbcenter.ucsf.edu 

*For services not listed above, contact the TB Branch Program Liaison or Epidemiologist assigned to your
jurisdiction – see “Program, Fiscal, Epidemiology and Outbreak Response Liaison Assignments” on the
Resources for Local Health Departments (cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CID/DCDC/Pages/TB-Resources-for-
LHDs.aspx) webpage under Program Liaison for Local Health Departments.

For further information, please visit the Tuberculosis Control Branch (cdph.ca.gov/tbcb) website. 
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